
    Ride list
Exported on: 25/04/2024   Exported type: All future rides

Southend
The following applies to each ride unless otherwise stated within the individual ride information:
Meet time: 9:30 am Depart time: 10:00 am Contact name: Graham Kirby Contact email: 40plusSouthend@gmail.com

Ride Date Meet Departure
Time Elevenses Lunch

Thu 25/04/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Writtle, The Lordship Tea Rooms Pleshey, Leather Bottle

Tue 30/04/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Witham, Oliver's Garden Centre Coggeshall, The White Hart

Thu 02/05/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Cooksmill Green, The Bakehouse Stondon Massey, The Bricklayers

Arms

Tue 07/05/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Wickham Bishops, Mrs

Salisbury's Tea Rooms
Layer-de-la-Haye, The Donkey &
Buskin

Thu 09/05/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Margaretting, The Saddlery Writtle, The Rose & Crown

Tue 14/05/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 TBC Orsett Heath, The Fox

Thu 16/05/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Little Baddow, Papermill Lock Tollesbury, The Marina

Tue 21/05/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 NO RIDE - SPRING TOUR NO RIDE - SPRING TOUR

Thu 23/05/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 NO RIDE - SPRING TOUR NO RIDE - SPRING TOUR

Tue 28/05/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Galleywood, Abercorn Garden

Centre Moreton, The White Hart



Ride Date Meet Departure
Time Elevenses Lunch

Thu 30/05/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Langford, Pump Tea Rooms Great Totham, The Prince of Wales

Tue 04/06/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Bicknacre, White Elm Garden

Centre Galleywood, The Horse & Groom

Thu 06/06/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Terling, The Owl Tea Rooms Littley Green, The Compasses

Tue 11/06/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Norton Heath Café Hatfield Heath, The White Horse

Thu 13/06/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Witham, Oliver's Garden Centre Terling, The Rayleigh Arms

Tue 18/06/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Blackmore Tea Rooms North Weald Aerodrome

Thu 20/06/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Maldon, The Crystal Café Fuller Street, The Square &

Compasses

Tue 25/06/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Margaretting, The Saddlery Kelvedon Hatch, The Shepherd Inn

Thu 27/06/2024 Top of Crown Hill, Rayleigh @ 9:30 or Rettendon
Turnpike @ 10:00 10:00 Heybridge, Osea View Cafe West Mersea, The Coast Inn




